'RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 353

MAKING APPOINTMENTS 'TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE 1IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATE
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. ‘That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon-
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operations Department:

(the following employees) Operators $5.845/7.43 Hr.

4-211 Sherry McIntyre 11-19-77
4214 James Vernon Jr. 11-16-77
4~215 Sheila Rogers 11-16-77
4-216 Simon Green 11-16-77
7-204 Calvin Felder 11-24~77
7-205 Deborah Davies 11-24-77
7-206 Robert Stallworth 11-24-77
7-207 Revone Albert 11-24~77
7~209 Susie McNeal 11-26-77
9-284 Otis Anderson 11-17-77
9-288 Janet Holliday 11-17-77
9-290 Anthony Jacobs 11-23-77
9-296 George Willingham 11-17-77

Maintenance Department-Equipment:

7-966 Louis Dino Jr. Hostler 347 $ 6,71 Hr. 10-27-77

21-722 Patrick Moviel Equip. Service- 6.835 " 11-21-77

man 442
21-825 Robert Sadowski Equip. Service- 6.835 " 11-21-77
' man 442

Maintenance Department-Plant:

23-106

Lovell Cross Janitor 141 $ 5,755 Hr., 11-21-77

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISTON:

Accounting Depattment:

40-271

Bi-

Judy McCord Data Entry $ 305,00 wk. 12-07-77

Clerk 185



y
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CHANGE TN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department~Equipment:

4-971 Henry Diamond  TO:
' FROM:
10-938 James Mooren “TO:
FROM:
10-946 Jimmie Shepard TO:
FROM:
21-003 Naowmi Harper TO:
FROM:
21-136 Everett Hall TO:
FROM:

21-824 Clifton Cardwell
TO:
FROM:

Maintenance Department-Power:

Janitor

20-342 Ernest Hawthorne
TO:

FROM:

20~354 William Stockdale
TO:
FROM:

Equipment Sexrvice-
man 442

Hostler 347

347

141

347
437

Hostler

Hostler
Operator

208
103

Stenographer
Clerk Typist

Equipment

Bodyman 541
Equipment Service-
man 442

Equipment Service-
man 442
Hostler 347

Signal Maintenance
Man 550

Signal Maintenance
Man Trainee 450

Signal Maintenance
Man 550

Signal Maintenance
Man Trainee 450

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINTNG

40-266 Glenn Dilley TO:

FROM:

40-268 Robert Fitzgerald

TO:
FROM:

Vehicle Maintenance
Instructor 612
Equipment Repairman
leader 547

Vehicle Maintenance
Instructor 612
Equipment Repairman
Leader 559

5.

$§ 6,835
6.71

6.71
5.755

6.71
845/7 .43

$ 466,50
411.00
7.765
7.025

6.835
6.71

7.765
7.42

7.765
7.42

655.50
7.99

655.50
7.99

Hr.
Hr.

Hr.
Hr.

Hx,
Hr.
Bi-
Wk.
Bi-
Wl’
Hr.

Hr.

Hr.
Hr.

Hr.
Hr.

Hr.
Hr.

Bi-
Wk,
Hr.
Bi-

Hr.

(2)

11L- 7-77

10-24-77

11- 4-77

12-11-77

12-11-77

11~ 7-77

12-11-77

12-11-77

121177

12-11-77
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(3)

7 1CHANGE IN RATE, CLASSTIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Maintenance Department-Power

20-844 Lawrence Caskey  T0:
FROM:

23-105 Samuel D'Fantis TO:
FROM:

Supv. of Powex
748

load Dispatcher
754 :

Maintenance Man
Trainee 358
Service Inspector
339

Bi-
$772.00 wk. 11-27-77
Bi- '
761,00 Wk,

6.79 Hr. 1l1-14-77
Bi-
508,00 Wk.

" CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

- OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department-Equipment:

21-701 Emmett Delligatti TO:

Fquipment Mechanic

- Number of

Positions Classification

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department-Equipment:

4 Body Repairman 446

Maintenance Department-Power:

7.99 Hr. 12-11-77

545 .
FROM: Automotive Brake 7.99 Hr.
Mechanic 528
ESTARLISHING POSITIONS
Effective
Grade Date
12-04-77
12-04-77

1 Lineman 653

T

T~

ADOPTED December 6 ,1977 &D{@W\Qab\

ATTEST: %7 ﬂ/ 5754&

VSecretary-Treasurer

President \\; R
R SR



