### RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 353

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payrol1				Effective
No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Date

### PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

### OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operati	ons Department:			
(the follow	ing employees)	Operators	\$5.845/7.43	
4-211	Sherry McIntyre	-		11-19-77
4-214	James Vernon Jr.			11-16-77
4-215	Sheila Rogers			11-16-77
4-216	Simon Green			11-16-77
7-204	Calvin Felder			11-24-77
7-205	Deborah Davies			11-24-77
7-206	Robert Stallworth			11-24-77
7-207	Revone Albert			11-24-77
7-209	Susie McNeal			11-26-77
9-284	Otis Anderson			11-17-77
9-288	Janet Holliday			11-17-77
9-290	Anthony Jacobs			11-23-77
9-296	George Willingham			11-17-77
*				

### Maintenance Department-Equipment:

7-966 21-722	Louis Dino Jr. Patrick Moviel	Hostler 347 Equip. Service-	\$ 6.71 Hr. 6.835 "	10-27-77 11-21-77
21-825	Robert Sadowski	man 442 Equip. Service- man 442	6.835 "	11-21-77

### Maintenance Department-Plant:

23-106	Lovell Cross	Janitor 141	\$	5.755 Hr. 11-21-77
--------	--------------	-------------	----	--------------------

### FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:

Accounting	g Department:	¥		
40-271	•		Bi- \$ 305.00 Wk.	12-07-77
40-2/1	Judy McCord	Data Entry Clerk 185	• AW 00.COC ¢	12 0, ,,

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
OPERATI Mainten	<u>ONS DIVISION:</u> ance Department-Equip	ment:				
			A ( 0.25	13 7 77		
4-9/1	Henry Diamond TO:	Equipment Service- man 442	\$ 6.835	Hr. 11- /-//		
	FROM:	Hostler 347	6.71	Hr.		
10-938	James Mooren TO:	Hostler 347	6.71	Hr. 10-24-77		
	James Mooren TO: FROM:	Janitor 141	5.755	Hr.		
10-946	Jimmie Shepard TO:	Hostler 347		Hr. 11- 4-77		
•	FROM:	Operator 437 5.	845/7.43	Hr. Bi-		
21-003	Naomi Harper TO:	Stenographer 208	\$ 466.50	Wk. 12-11-77		
	FROM:	Clerk Typist 103	411.00	Bi- Wk.		
21-136	Everett Hall TO:	Equipment				
	FROM:	Bodyman 541 Equipment Service-	7.765	Hr. 12-11-77		
	r Kori,	man 442	7.025	Hr.		
21-824	Clifton Cardwell					
21-02-	To:	Equipment Service-	6.835	Hr. 11- 7-77		
•	FROM:	man 442 Hostler 347	6.71	Hr.		
			<b>~~</b>			
Mainten	ance Department-Power	.•				
20-342	Ernest Hawthorne	a. 1 m. 1	7 7/5	10 11 77		
	TO:	Signal Maintenance Man 550	7.705	Hr. 12-11-77		
	FROM:	Signal Maintenance	7.42	Hr.		
,		Man Trainee 450				
20-354	William Stockdale TO:	Cianal Maintenance	7 765	Hr. 12-11-77		
	10.	Signal Maintenance Man 550				
	FROM:	Signal Maintenance Man Trainee 450	7.42	Hr.		
	•			•		
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING						
40-266	Glenn Dilley TO:	Vehicle Maintenance	655.50	Bi- Wk. 12-11-77		
	•	Instructor 612	7 00	Un		
	FROM:	Equipment Repairman Leader 547	7.99	Hr.		
<u> /</u> ብ=268	Robert Fitzgerald			Bi-		
<del></del>	TO:		655.50	Wk. 12-11-77		
	FROM:	Instructor 612 Equipment Repairman	7.99	Hr.		
		Leader 559		-		

Hr.

### CHANGE IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE

	ONS DIVISION: ance Department-Power			
20-844	Lawrence Caskey TO:	Supv. of Power	\$772.00	Bi- Wk. 11-27-77 Bi-
	FROM:	Load Dispatcher 754	761.00	Wk.
23-105	Samuel D'Fantis TO:	Maintenance Man Trainee 358	6.79	Hr. 11-14-77
•	FROM:	Service Inspector 339	508.00	Wk.

### CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

# OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department-Equipment:

21-701 Emmett Delligatti TO: Equipment Mechanic 7.99 Hr. 12-11-77

545

FROM: Automotive Brake 7.99

Mechanic 528

## ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVI	SION:		
Maintenance Dep	eartment-Equipment:		
4	Body Repairman 446	4	12-04-77
Maintenance Dep	partment-Power:	ľ	
1	Lineman 653	6	12-04-77

ADOPTED December 6, 1977

President

ATTEST: Julian Commen Secretary-Treasurer